Maine law.
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DAlVI COlVIPANY.-lVIANUF ACTURING COlVIP. 

(Jhal)tel' 288. 

AN ACT additional to an Act, to incorporute tho Kennebec Dam Company. 

Approved March 17, 1837. 

SECTION 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and House of 
Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That the name 
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of the Kennebec Dam Company be and hereby is changed Name changed. 

and altered to the Kennebec Locks and Canals Company, 
and said Kennebec Locks and Canals Company shall have 
all the rights and powers and be subjeet to all the restric-
tions and liabilities which the Kennebec Dam Company 
now have and are subject to. 

SECT. 2. Be it further enacted, That said Kennebec 
Locks and Canals Company are hereby authorized to 
increase their capital from three to six hundred thousand ~~r~~~~~~fcnpi­
dollars to be divided into shares of one hundred dollars 
each, the additional capital to be disposed of and distrib-
uted as said corporation may think expedient. 

(Jhapter 289 •. 

AN ACT to inoorporate the New Gloucester Boot and Shoe Manufacturing 
Company. 

.. Approved March 17, 1837 . 

Be it enacte~ by the Senate and House if Representatives, 
in Legislature assembled, That Otis C. Gross, William Corporators. 

White, Jr., Daniel Wheelwright, Ephraim White, Samuel 
Foxcroft, Joseph Cross, Sewall Gross, their associates, 
successors, and assigns, be and they hereby are made a 
body politic and corporate, by the name of the New IJ t 

orpora a nama. 
Gloucester Boot and Shoe Manufacturing Company, for 
the purpose of manufacturing and dealing in Boots, Shoes 
and Leather, in the town of New Gloucester, with power 
to take and hold any estate real 01' personal to an amount 


